STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE

RESOLUTION NO	MOTION BY:
	SECONDED BY:
A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN CERTAIN CAPITAL OUTLAY PROJECTHE STATE OF LOUISIANA; AND RESPECT THERETO.	CTS TO THE 2024 LEGISLATURE OF
WHEREAS, the submission of various tran	sportation and other infrastructure projects within
the City of West Monroe, Louisiana to the 2024 L	ouisiana Legislature for funding under the 2024-
2025 Capital Outlay Bill is in the public interest.	
NOW, THEREFORE,	
SECTION 1. BE IT RESOLVED by the N	Mayor and the Board of Aldermen of the City of
West Monroe, Louisiana, in special and legal se	ession convened, that they do hereby authorize,
support, and endorse the submission of the project	s listed and described in the attached Exhibit "A"
for inclusion in the 2024-2025 Capital Outlay Bil	l of the 2024 Legislature in the order of priority
indicated.	
SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLV	ED by the Mayor and the Board of Aldermen of
the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in special a	and legal session convened, that Staci Albritton
Mitchell, as Mayor, be and she is hereby autho	rized to submit, or to cause and authorize the
submission, of full applications for each listed pro	oject including all required information, together
with obtaining legislative letters of support and lo	cal funding commitment letters; and to take any
and all further actions as she determines are neces	ssary, appropriate or beneficial.
The above resolution was read and consider	ered by sections at a public meeting of the Mayor
and Board of Aldermen, in special and legal sess	ion convened on the 16th day of October, 2023,
voted on by yea and nay vote, passed and adopted	, the final vote being as follows:
YEA:	
NAY:	
NOT VOTING:	

ABSENT:

A -		_		_
Aī	l " l	ш	. C.	
$\overline{}$	ıı		/L)	1 .

APPROVED THIS 16TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023

CINDY EMORY, CITY CLERK CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA STACI ALBRITTON MITCHELL, MAYOR CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA